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Ministry or Organization Contact Person Contact 
Number 

Email Address 

Administration: 
Finance Council 

 

Chuck Carr 

 

            240-372-9431 

 

Charles.Carr@rsmus.com 

Parish Council, Chairperson Karen Sachs           301-455-5278 sachskk@yahoo.com  

Spanish Committee, Chairperson Elena Arrieta            301-385-5870 ElenaArrieta11@gmail.com 

Parish Secretary Eileen Kutchak      301-762-2143 ekutchak@straphaels.org 

Welcoming Elaine Salatto             240-864-2513 esalatto@strapahels.org 

Liturgy Support: 
Altar Servers             
                                        Spanish 

 
Karen Watson 
Daisy Lizama 

            
          301-838-9287 
         240-447-3128 

straphaelaltarserver20854@gmail.
com  
         daisyclizama@gmail.com 

Arimatheans Terry Sullivan            301-257-2999 tsullivan19@verizon.net 

  EMOHC 
                                          Spanish 

Trina Sensenig  
Silvia Avalos 

                                                  
            301-318-2773 

         emhc.raphael@gmail.com 
         Avalossilvia38@gmail.com 

Lectors Darrin Hall  bluevan67@gmail.com 

Spanish Berta Martinez 240-793-8041 reneberta@hotmail.com 

Ushers Terry Salsgiver 301-437-2018 tsalsgiver@comcast.net 

                                         Spanish Sabina Onton 301-452-0437 sabinaonton@gmail.com 

Spanish Sacristans Emilio Campos 
Olga Castellanos 

240-535-9127 
202-352-5129 

       emilio_campos@comcast.net 
         chinitapaz@hotmail.com 

Faith Formation: 
 

Bible Study  
Bible Study Spanish 

 
 
Dorothy Welsh 
Luis Quezada 

 
 
 

301-466-8361 

 

 
dwwelsh5@aol.com 
lumarque@gmail.com 

Children’s Liturgy of the Word (CLW) Mary Beaudoin 240-864-2524 mbeaudoin@straphaels.org 

Spanish Baptism Luisa Duarte 240-864-2565 lduarte@straphaels.org 

Spanish CLW Daisy Lizama 240-447-3128 daisyclizama@gmail.com 

Religious Education Mary Beaudoin 240-864-2524 mbeaudoin@straphaels.org 

Assistant for Religious Education Pietro Lojacono 240-864-2523 plojacono@straphaels.org 

Special Needs Religious Ed Mary Beaudoin 240-864-2524 mbeaudoin@straphaels.org 

Rite of Christian Initiation for Adults Linda Poindexter 240-864-2542          lpoindexter@straphaels.org 

Spanish RCIA Cecilio Cornejo 202-365-6955 lumarque@gmail.com 

Youth Ministry Annie McHugh 301-785-4725 AMchugh@straphaels.org 

270 Catholic Annie McHugh 301-785-4725 AMchugh@straphaels.org 

Prayer Groups 
St. Raphael’s Men’s Fellowship 

 
Brian deKowzan 

 
443-326-1678 

 
bdekowzan@gmail.com 

 Daniel Rueda Posada 434-996-7198 danielrueda@yahoo.com 

Legion of Mary-Spanish 
Legion of Mary-English 
Jr. Legion of Mary 
Spanish Charismatic Prayer Group 

Carolina Ordoñez 
Maria Orozco  
Deborah Tyler 
Cecilio Cornejo 

            703-655-3625 

----------------------- 
----------------------- 

            202-365-6955 

Ordonezmaria90@yahoo.com      
morozco3114@gmail.com 
Deborah_tylor@hotmail.com  
mendezcornejo51@gmail.com 

Spanish Couples Gustavo Martinez             240-462-2001 Gustavo.a.martinez109@gmail.com 

Spanish Young Adult Prayer Group Sherry Sarceño 240-205-4028 sherrisarceno@yahoo.com 

St. Raphael School:    

St. Raphael School (SRS) Teri Dwyer 240-864-5121 tdwyer@straphaels.org 

St. Raphael Nursery School (SRNS) Teri Dwyer 240-864-5121 tdwyer@straphaels.org 
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Parish Organizations: Contact Person Contact 
Number 

Email Address 

Adult Club Joe Matelis   301-424-8146  

Altar Flowers Betty Gill 301-926-0420 bjtegill@aol.com 

Bereavement Ministry Ursula Boesch 301-762-713 4 ursulaboesch@aol.com 

Domestic Church Tatiana & Krys Psurek  dc@oaza.us 

Domestic Violence Outreach Elinor Metz  edmetz15@gmail.com 

Knights of Columbus, Grand Knight Matthew Hoyle 301-943-8126 gk@kofc9774.org 

Knights of Columbus, Deputy GK Rafael Ramirez  dgk@kofc9774.org 

Labor of Love Mitzi Sereno  301-294-0598 
 

Mitzisereno@comcast.net  

Music Ministry Vince Natali 240-864-2532 vnatali@straphaels.org 

-Spanish Choir Tony Amaya 301-370-3152 oamaya1969@gmail.com 

-Youth Choir Daniel Owen  skdmusic@saintdrexel.org 

 Parish Library Laure Quesnel  lmquesnel@gmail.com 

Prison Ministry Deacon Frank Salatto 240-864-2549 fsalatto@verizon.net 

Respect for Life Committee Jane Coburn 240-328-3330 straphael.rfl139@gmail.com 

Rosary Makers Indah Oei 301-275-8296 Indah.sari@yahoo.com 

 Martha Verme 301-340-3070 jimiff@comcast.net 

Sanctuary Society Marilyn Renick 240-477-7449 marilynrenick@comcast.net 

Spanish Ministry Coordinator Luisa Duarte 240-864-2565 lduarte@straphaels.org 

Society of St. Vincent de Paul/ Ursula Boesch, Interim 
President 

301-762-7134 ursulaboesch@aol.com 

St. Raphael Conference  240-447-7027 NALDC@msn.org 

Sodality, Co-Prefects Molly O’Leary 240-876-4262 mollyolearyz@gmail.com 

 Kathy Patterson 301-452-8669 Ka.patterson@comcast.net 

 Betty Gill 301-926-0420 bjtegill@aol.com 

Twinning Committee-St. Raphael Jeff Dunckel & 301-951-5262 tyc1dunc3@aol.com 

 Carolyn Tyc   

Wedding Coordinator (English) Nancy Nechanicky   

Wedding Coordinator (Spanish) Luisa Duarte 240-864-2565 lduarte@straphaels.org 

Parish Events: 
   

Advent Giving Tree    

Our Lady of Guadalupe Festivity Silvia Avalos 301-318-2773 avalossilvia38@gmail.com 

Our Lord of the Miracles Festivity Paolo Velazquez 240-551-6812 Pauceve@yahoo.com 

Lord of Esquipulas Ana Maria Mutter 240-418-5567 ana@mutter.com 

Posadas Ana Maria Mutter 240-418-5567 ana@mutter.com 

Spanish Holy Hour Maruja Quezada 301-466-8361 marujasquezada@gmail.com 

Thanksgiving Food Drive Carolyn Tyc & Jeff Dunckel 301-951-5262 tyc1dunc3@aol.com 

Virgen Peregrina Grace Martinez 301-237-0055 gfabianmartinez@gmail.com 
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